Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

OPERATOR: License # 6969

KOLAR Document ID: 1548901

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1

January 2018
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION Form must be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM All bianks oo be Filed
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

API No.: 15-193-20930-00-01

Name: Carmen Schmitt, Inc.

Spot Description:

Address 1: PO BOX 47

SE.SW.NE.NW Sec. 12 Twp. 7 s. R. 32 [ JEast[dwest

Address 2: 1212 Feetfrom (@] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: GREAT BEND State: KS Zip: 67530 + @47777 1663 Feetfrom [ | East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Matt Suchy Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (820 ) 798-5100 [Ine BInw [Jse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 33275 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(€., XX.XXXX) (€.0. XXX XXXXX)

Name: WW Drilling, LLC

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

Wellsite Geologist: Larry A. Nicholson

Purchaser:

County: Thomas

Designate Type of Completion:

Lease Name: Depe Well #; 1-12

Field Name: __ Rolling Thunder(Wildcat)

[ ] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [O] Workover
@l Producing Formation: LKC 'J', Ft. Scott
Qil WSW SWD
O S oH S EOR Elevation: Ground:2991  Kelly Bushing: 2996
as
M oG ] asw Total Vertical Depth: 4610 Plug Back Total Depth:4581
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 259 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [O]No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: __Carmen Schmitt If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: Depe feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: % Original Total Depth: 4610
[ ] Deepening  [OJ Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ ] Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] PlugBack [ |Liner [ ] Conv.toGSW [ | Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
e inaled Permit # Chloride content: 3300 ppm  Fluid volume: 900 bbls
ommingle ermit #:
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: _ Evaporated
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] EOR Permit #:
] asw Permit #: Operator Name:
Lease Name: License #:
8/28/2018 8/30/2018 Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted E|ectronica”y [] Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] confidentiality Requested
02/04/2021

D Confidential Rel Date:
D Wireline Log Received D Drill Stem Tests Received

[ ] uiC Distribution
ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: <@renRitter ;. 02/05/2021




KOLAR Document ID: 1548901

Page Two

Operator Name: Carmen Schmitt, Inc. Depe 1-12

s. R.32

Lease Name:
County: Thomas

Well #:

Sec. 12 Twp.? [ ]East [O] West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [O]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame AXe] atu
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo G Attdthed R
Cores Taken Llves [PINo
Electric Log Run [ IYes [TINo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [O]No
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 259 common 175 3% c.c., 2% gel
Production 7.875 55 15.5 4595 SMD 600 1000# Salt, 2% gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: .4 15018 [ JFlowing  [O]Pumping [ |GasLift [ | Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Perf. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled 2148 P 4156
(I vernted, Submit ACO-18,) (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4) 1378 4387
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
2 4148 4156
2 4348 4382
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:
2.875 4327

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Carmen Schmitt, Inc.

Well Name Depe 1-12

Doc ID 1548901

Tops

N =
Anhydrite 2642 354
Howard 3701 -705
Topeka 3762 -766
Heebner 3932 -936
Toronto 3961 -965
Lansing 3977 -081
Base Kc 4222 -1226
Pawnee 4298 -1302
Cherokee 4394 -1398
Mississippi 4518 -1522




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Carmen Schmitt, Inc.
Well Name Depe 1-12

Doc ID 1548901

Casing

Surface 12.25 8.625 23 259 common |175 3% c.c.,
2% gel

Production|7.875 55 15.5 4595 SMD 600 1000#
Salt, 2%

gel




D.S. & W. Well Servicing, Inc.

| Invoice
1822 24th Street 5 S
Great Bend, KS 67530 ate nvoree
8/30/2018 73115
Bill To
Carmen Schmitt, Inc.
P.0. Box 47
Great Bend, KS 67530-0047
Lease Name Terms Due Date
Depe #1-12 30 Days 9/29/2018
ttem Description Qty Rate Amount
Rig #17 Cardwell KB 130 Double Drum Pole - #17 40 205.00 8.200.00T
(il Saver Rubber Oil Saver Rubber 1 11.51 11.51T
Solvent Cleaning Sclvent 6 7.00 42.00T
Thread Dope Thread Dope l 17.50 17.50T
Vel] fle
4 tock Oa;; bP
Thank You Subtotal $8,271.01
Sales Tax (8.0%) $661.68
620-793-5838 Office Total
620-793-5860 Fax To $8,932.69
X o\ Zucellencs Balance Due $8,932.69




e

(3] :

Phone (620)793-5838 REPORT

D.S.&W. WELL SERVICING, INC.

ya 1822 24th Street
' Great Bend, KS 67530
Date: 08/30/18 Lease: Depe
_ K Company: Carmen Schmitt, Inc. Well: #1-12
~ Address: P.O. Box 47, Great Bend, KS 67530-0047 Invoice #: 73115
WELL PULLING REPORT
PULLED RUN
JTS. | FT. DESCRIPTION EQUIPMENT JTS. | FT. DESCRIPTION
15|2-7/8" MUD ANCHOR 15(2-7/8"
ANCHOR CATCHER
1(2-7/8" SEATING NIPPLE 1]|2-7/8"
WORKING BARREL
141 2-7/18" TUBING 146 2-7/8"
TUBING SUBS
6]1-1/2" : GAS ANCHOR 6|1-1/2"
TRAVELING VALVE
2-1/2"x1-1/2"x14' PUMP 2-1/2"x1-1/2"x14'
88 7/8" . RODS 88 718"
73 374" RODS 79 3/4"
10 718" RODS 10 7/8"
1 8|7/8" ROD SUBS 1 8|7/8"
ROD SUBS 1 6|7/8"
1 417/8" ROD SUBS 2 4|7/8"
1 2|3/4" ROD SUBS 1 2|3/4"
16(1-1/4" POLISH ROD 16{1-1/4"
8[1-1/2" LINER 8|1-1/2"
Cardwell KB 150 Double Drum Pole Rig #17, operator & crew of 2 men 40.0 hrs @ $205.00 § 8,200.00
Materials & Equipment Used: Qil Saver Rubber - 1 @ $11.51 $ 11.51
Solvent - 8 gallons @ $7.00 $ 42.00
Thread Dope - 1 trip @ $17.50 b 17.50
Sub-Total 3 8,271.01
Sales Tax - Thormas County 8.0% $ 661.68
Total Due $ 8,932 69

08/28/18 - 14.5 Rig hrs - Drove to location. Held tailgate safety meeting. Move in and rig up. Rig over to pulf rods. Trip aut of

the hole w/ rods and pump. Rig over to pull tubing. Trip out of the hole w/ fubing, seal nipple and mud. anchor. Clean tools.
Shut-down.

08/29/18 - 10 Rig hrs - Drove to location. Held tailgate safety meeting. Rig up sand line drill. Begin to push bridge plug @
4362', pushed to 4580'. Rig down sand line drill. Clean tools. Shut down.
08/30/18 - 15.5 Rig hrs - Drove to location. Held tailgate safety meeting. Wait on steamers to finish steaming tubing until 12.

Trip in the hole w/ mud anchor, seat nipple and tubing. Rig aver fo run_tods. Trip in the hole w/ rods and pump. Space pump.

Longstroke, good blow. Hang well on. Clean tools. Rig down and move off. *Added.5 jts. - 2-7/8" tubing and 6 - 3/4" rods.
D.5.& W. WELL BERVICING, INC!

Date Work Date Work |
Commenced 08/28/18 Completed 08/30/18 By ClaudioSavichey
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D.S. & W. Well Servicing, Inc. wo%%zsn
Teiephone (620) 793-5838 - 1822 24th Street - Great Bend, KS 67530 REPORT

Company £ ARAVI e SELr 1T Hf Date_ ©8 (25 [E &

Righ___/ 7 Lease _ DL L welk_ /- (2 City

Section Township Range County £0 6.2.e- State. s ¥

Qty Special Tools / Supplies Used HRS,
Heels Scrfu= Date: 0§’ Operstor: /e dip G 1 s

FloorHand: & A & o - Wil 1¢ VM2 v/
Floor Hand: fj‘ﬂ/vf e I /H‘/L\/
Fioor Hand:

—

WorkPeﬁurmed:_szf_m‘_ﬂ_éﬂq_ﬂé_uﬂMML\S] Tb \Jl (.J) (0:]!’ é?tlm?\‘ (‘;5 (W/H

Gl dons, T (il fublyy, Sear ~0dke € tid angun,

Qty Special Tools / Supplies Used HRS,
2015 8olee L Date: operastor: S Ao G, o/
4 Fi '
flas) Getrr. rubhe corHand: LA & o AR 1o/
Floor Hand: ".’T‘"’ ST T { & ‘/
Floor Hand:

e - T e —
Tl A —— S S— e

2 — —
TP WY, W e .
et ey P L AR A R —

Qty Special Tools / Supplies Used HRS,
2t G lead 0313508/70/9 operator: > fap A 5 5. ts¥\2y
! TJ/:;- 4 Ao Az Flocr Hand: :/A—'ﬂ%,r r 3. /9 ‘/Zt/
FloorHand: a? @ ¢ yg 4 /52
Floor Hand:

A L THY o .

Work Performed: OT" Tbsn\l‘

- T
Gle) Rump, Mg S\ ooke, uid Viss |
oy Yo oy loadign

* odiea Sionde, ZHE, Gos (i miy 2y *

)




#

D.S..& W. Well Servicing Inc.

Company: Carmen Schriitt, Inc. Date: 8/30/2018 Legals: _
Lease: Depe #1-12
TaRied by: Claudio Sanchez
Tubing Size: 2-7/8" Casing Size:
Perfs: Packer Setting: Total No. Joints
No. Pcs. Length Total No.Pcs. Length Total  No.Pcs. Length Total No. Pcs. Length Total No. Pcs. Length Tot
1 30.95 30.95 31 31.12| 959.15 61 30.00] 1873.18 91 31.00] 2791.63] 121 3168 3
2 31.11 62.06 32 30.92| 990.07 62 31.05| 1904.23 92 30.40] 282203{ 122 3112) 3
3 31.1E 93.16 33 30.22] 1020.29 63 31.00| 1935.22 93 29.60| 285163] 123 2984 ¥
4 29.32| 12248 34 :30.38| 1050.67| 64 25.68| 1964.91 94 31.05| 288268| 124 30 10] 3
$ 31.00] 153.48 35 31.00] 1081.67] 65 31.00] 1995.91 95 3016 2912.84| 128 31.08] 3
€ 31.45| 184.93] 36 28.95| 1110.6z] 66 29.10| 2025.01 96 29.890| 2942.74| 126 31.15[ 3
7 31.10] 216.03] 37 3112] 1141.74] 67 29.57 2054.58 97 31.05| 2973.79| 127 30.15] 3¢
8 31.15] 247.18 a8 31.26]| 1173.00 68 31.12| 2085.70 98 30.14] 3003.93] 128 31.14] 3
9 30.18| 277.36 39 29.60] 120260 69 - 30.25( 21150985 99. 4 31.00| 303493 129 31.65) 3
10 31.06] 308.43] 40 31.07] 1232.67] 70 31.08] 2147.02 100 .| 30.15] 3065.08) 130 31.05] 3
11 32.00| 340.42 41 30.05] 1263.72 71 30.12| 2177.15 101 29.95| 3095.03] 1 30.18{ 4
12 32.00| 37242 42 '31.06| 1294.77 72 30.15 2207.30 102 30.12| 3125.15] 132 31.60] 4
13 32.1B] 404.52| 458 31.54] 1326.311 73 31.08] 2238.35 103 28:20| 3155.35] 133 3132 4
14 32.00] 43652 44 31.12] 135743 74 31.08] 2269.48 104 31.17] 3186.52) 134 31.12] 4
15 31.95| 468.47] 45 30.25| 1387.68] 75 30.25| 2299.68 105 3112 321764 138 30.18] 4
16 '30.60'] 49847 46 31.10| 1418.78 76 31.10; 233078 106 31.16] 3248.80f 136 31.00| 4
17 31.10| 529.57| a7 31.04] 1449.82 77 29.65! 2360.43 107 31.24| 328004} 137 30.95] 4
18 31.70] 560.67| 48 32.45| 1482.27] 78 28.95( 2389.38 108 31,16 3311.20| 1338 31.68| 4.
19 32.96] 593.571 49 30.05| 1512.3%] 79 31.10] 2420.48 109 32.46] 334366 133 30.80; 4.
20 31.14] 624.71 50 29.95] 1542.27] 88 31.08] 2451.48 110 30.15] 337381 140 30.05) 4
21 30.22] 654.93 51 29.80| 157217 81 30.15| 2481.63 111 31.00] 3404.81 141 3247 A
22 31.15| 9S86.08; 52 30.15] 1602.32 83 31.42| 251308 112 30.08] 343489 142 32.82] 4
23 30.22] 71830 53 29.98| 1632.30] 83 30.15] 2543.20 113 30.07{ 3464.96| 143 31.10| 4
24 30.00| 746.30 54 30.30| 1662.60 84 30.95| 2574.15 114 30.25] 3495.21 144 31.08] 4
28 30.18] 776.4€ 85 30.25] 16082.85 85 30.85| 2605.00 115 31.17] 3526.38| 145 30.05] 4.
28 31.06] 807500 56 31.05| 1723.90|] 88 31.05| 2636.05 116 31.10] 3557.48| 148 30.07| 4
27 31.00] 83850 57 285.88] 1753.78| 87 31.18| 2667.23 117 29.92| 3557.40| 147
28 31.00] 869.50] 58 30.05] 1783.83] 88 31.10| 2698.33 118 28.94| 3£16.34| 148
29 30.05| B99.55( 59 30.13] 1813.86] 89 31.05| 2729.38 119 30.21] 3646.55] 149
30 28.48| 928.03 a0 2522| 1843.1% 90 31.23| 2760.83 120 31.04] 3677.59] 180
Total | 928.83 915.15 917.45 916.96 804.00
Column No. [PkriMar| | 0]
1 - 928.03
2 915.15 [Tubing Subs | 0]
3 917.45
4 976.96 Seating Nipple 1.1 Total D¢
5 804.00 -
3 0.00 [Mud Anchor | 15.28|
Total | 4481.59
(KB I 9l



WELL SERVICING
INC, ———

P.0.Box 231 « CLAFLIN, KS 67525

Office (620) 587-3361
Fax (620) 5687-2312
TUBING & CASINCE SIZE & CAP.,
WT, BBLFT . FTBBL
2%8 46 o03p 258.55
2778 65 .0058 172.76
312 93 0087 114.99
12 105 0158 62.70
412 116 o185 64.34
512 155 0238 4201
512 17.0 0232 43.02
512 200 Q222 45.09
5172 230 o212 47.20
85/8 320 0609 16.41
‘058 360 0773 12.94
WT. BBLFT FT/BBL CFAF.
29/B-412 116 0101 9937 0565
23851/2 170 0176 5620 .0998
27/851/2 170 D152 657 0854
27/8-7 230 0313 M 1760

4.

Company:

Well Name: _@&_QQP_Q

Legals:

O/ E e

Date: 0‘3/30( (e

/-9 /2

Tatied by: _ Clawdio Senchez.
&’[/g 1]

Tubing Size

Perfs:

(5. 2.2

S, o

Casing Size:
Packer Setting:
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Conservation Division a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) - Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission hitp://kee ks.gov/

Andrew J. French, Chairperson Laura Kelly, Governor
Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner

February 05, 2021

Matt Suchy

Carmen Schmitt, Inc.

PO BOX 47

GREAT BEND, KS 67530-0047

Re:ACO-1
API 15-193-20930-00-00
Depe 1-12
NW/4 Sec.12-07S-32W
Thomas County, Kansas

Dear Matt Suchy:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 8/28/2018 and the ACO-1 was received on
February 05, 2021 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 6569
	API: 15-193-20930-00-01
	oname: Carmen Schmitt, Inc.
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: PO BOX 47
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 12
	Township: 7
	Range: 32
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 1212
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	ocity: GREAT BEND
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67530
	ozip4: 0047
	FeetEWFromReference: 1663
	EastWestFromReference: West
	ocontact: Matt Suchy
	ophone: 793-5100
	oarea: 620
	Corner: NW
	clicense: 33575
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: WW Drilling, LLC
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Larry A. Nicholson
	purchaser: 
	County: Thomas
	lname: Depe
	wellnumber: 1-12
	classofcompletion: Workover
	FieldName: Rolling Thunder(Wildcat)
	ProdFormation: LKC 'J', Ft. Scott
	WellType: OIL
	ElevationGL: 2991
	ElevationKB: 2996
	td: 4610
	pbtd: 4581
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 259
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	old_operator: Carmen Schmitt
	old_well_name: Depe
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	org_comp_date: 9/15/2014
	orig_depth: 4610
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Yes
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 3300
	fluid: 900
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Evaporated
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 8/28/2018
	tdate: 
	cdate: 8/30/2018
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 02/04/2021
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Off
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 02/05/2021
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: No
	GeoReportMudLogs: No
	elog1: 

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 259
	cement1: common
	sacks1: 175
	additive1: 3% c.c., 2% gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4595
	cement2: SMD
	sacks2: 600
	additive2: 1000# Salt, 2% gel
	purpose3: 
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